$000 $000 $000 $000

Trade receivables

Australian dollar - - - -

United States dollar - - - -

Euro - - - -

Other 21 -

Trade payables

Australian dollar (649) (783)

United States dollar - - - -

Euro (914) (452) - -

Other (213) (138) - -

Borrowings and advances

Australian dollar - -

United States dollar - - - -

Euro (308) - - -

Other - - - -

Derivative !nancial instruments (notional amounts)

Australian dollar - 3,187 - -

United States dollar 115 33 - -

Euro 274 (93) - -

Other 82 - - -

(1,592) 1,754

(a) Market risk

(i)  Foreign exchange risk

The Group has exposure to foreign exchange risk as a result of transactions denominated in foreign currencies, arising from normal trading

activities. Where exposures are certain it is the Group’s policy to hedge these risks as they arise. The Group uses foreign exchange currency

contracts to manage these exposures. The following table shows the sensitivity of the Group and Company’s after tax pro!t and equity to

a movement in the exchange rate of +/-10%.

Concentrations of foreign currency exposure

The following table shows the assets and (liabilities) of the Group and Parent denominated in currencies other than the functional

currency of the Company and subsidiaries. The table assumes a tax rate of 30% (2007: 33%):

Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)
For the year ended 30 June 2008

BRO 4144 Financial Pages.indd   30 20/10/08   5:55:47 PM

BROADWAY INDUSTRIES LIMITED » ANNUAL REPORT 2008 » FINANCIALS

» 31

Group $’000 +1% and $’000 -1% and $’000

Carrying
amount

Post tax  pro!t Equity Post tax  pro!t Equity

30 June 2008 13,348 (93) (93) 93 93

30 June 2007 11,298 (77) (77) 77 77

Parent $’000 +1% and $’000 -1% and $’000

Carrying
amount

Post tax  pro!t Equity Post tax  pro!t Equity

30 June 2008 12,327 (86) (86) 86 86

30 June 2007 10,853 (73) (73) 73 73

(ii) Cash "ow and fair value interest rate risk

The Group’s interest rate risk arises from borrowings. Borrowings issued at variable rates expose the Group to cash $ow interest rate risk.

Borrowings issued at !xed rates expose the Group to fair value interest rate risk.

Broadway Industries Limited can enter into interest rate swaps and forward rate agreements to manage its interest rate risk although

no such instruments are in place at balance date (2007: Nil).

The following table shows the sensitivity of the Group and Company’s after tax pro!t and equity to a movement in interest rates of +/-1%.